(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Bijoy Alley Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HML-24 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 04-04-2025

Candidate Employee ID NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 28-04-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST
EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 04-04-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examination 07-04-2025 GREEN
COURT
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 23-04-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Ami Rughani - Human Capital and 04-04-2025 GREEN

Administration

DIGITAL ADDRESS Security Guard 07-04-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source;

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Fisher & Paykel Fisher & Paykel

Name Of The Candidate: Bijoy Alley Bijoy Alley

Emp Code: 119 Not Provided

From: 11-11-2019 11-11-2019

To: 05-04-2024 05-04-2024

Designation: Zonal Manager Not Provided

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Provided

Remarks: Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the
same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL

Report Verified Date: 04-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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PYPNY00197300000013530 |

Annexure 1 (a)

HEALTHIUM MEDTECH |

LIMITED

Bioy Alley |

Gokulsingh

100432848621

BEGBNGD0436680000010185

FISHER & PAYKEL
HEALTHCARE INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

Bijoy Alley

Gokulsingh

2018-11-11

2024-04-05

100432948621

SRVAP(O0491290000000266

MERIL ENDO SURGERY
PRIVATE LIMITED

Bijoy Alley

Gokulsingh

2014-09-10

2019-11-04
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Annexure 1 (b)

From: Akaduths <eg-emplopmen T goldquessglobal in>
Seat: 04 Agell 029 17:35

Gr.— “Tayakunar Viba - mﬂlphl 11 gl cos
Subjret: Ex-Employment verification Eu'ﬂm.\ﬂwﬂ} (K}'FDIE.—}L FISHER & PAYKEL

Diear SirMadeen, Waam Greetings from CholdQue (Hobal!! Wi are an Employee Backer ‘Veerification Organisation. We have beem ized to conduct E ploynuent Vierification o behalf of an client organization of your former Employee Bijoy
Ally
et S Flastam,
Wl Greetangrs feoamn. Gok = Global |l
We ase an E Bl d Wiraly (o] W Firee bewnh it d ne ot ExEmaglh ey uwdumwummmmmhwpum
Follorwineg are Hhe ditadi proded by the condsdate to.8n orpancaten, whch vee would reguesst you bo please venify the detads with, your comiments. i the HRVerlfler inguts column.
[ L g FISHER & PRYKEL
Carddnte Mime By ey
| froe e of sing) 00 11 Hoveriber 2019
'La'EﬁRIM l‘ﬁﬂ!lml
m A2 B frred o lmawinng o coompury | FORAL MAMAGER
CodefityNo 110
Fingan Prodde
W thes ot Brmnaty TamporsnpiComt ractiist Plogss Prowide
Fhaaus Provide
or Lmawing e Provde
mrqngﬂi_‘l_og’hﬂ:ndrnm:mm| {Fimae P i Ehe rebreart Ny
| Us focrmaifien compieted: frny s} {Pinas Bl in She reboart imfrmation)
v A Rermsie i [ “Ves® PFlaaue Bbefiy| L
it Winappecpeltion o8 mnd ) “Fei” e T ey
DATA, = BREAL H o arvy biead
Aty I g Pkl Sl feom thw Aliisor I frbreant b sush bing g hiring devhibsn, Pleins bt an s
erchad By | Mams, Commtan fumbe & O | ks Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Dibrugarh University

Dibrugarh University

Name Of The Candidate: Bijoy Alley Bijoy Alley

Enroll No: 0698 0698

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Botany Botany

Month And Year Of Passing: 1998 1998

Certification Issued Date: 2007-08 2007-08

Sl No: A 3640 A 3640

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination -

Dibrugarh University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date:

07-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-HML-24 GQ-HML-24

Candidate Name: Bijoy Alley Bijoy Alley

Date Of Birth: 15-11-1997 15-11-1997

Father Name:

Gokul Singh Alley

Gokul Singh Alley

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: Sri Tirumala Splendor, 1st Main Sri Tirumala Splendor, 1st Main
Central, Silk Board, Ansal Forte Central, Silk Board, Ansal Forte
Apartment, Karnataka-560068 Apartment, Karnataka-560068

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-04-2025
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Annexure 3 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID Id /1432 /14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-HML-24

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Bijoy

FATHER NAME Golul Singh Alley

DATE OF BIRTH 15-November-1997

|ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT SRI TIRUMALA SPLENDOR , 15T MAIN CENTRAL SILE BOARD,ANSAL FORTE

APARTMENT, EARNATAKA-360065

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
IVERIFIED DATE 23-April-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Terified Clear - No Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institeted against the Reference
Number caized before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the [ndsdictonal linuts of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henece, thiz information 15 subjectrve 10 natire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litipation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
Number raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condnected within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thiz information is subjective 1 natire.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diigence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalable. The information is gained on
the instoiction of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not kable for any act of error, omission. deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Teuly
i )

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Meril Endo Surgery Pvt Ltd

Meril Endo Surgery Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Bijoy Alley Bijoy Alley

Emp Code: 50223 50223

From: 10-09-2014 10-09-2014

To: 04-11-2019 04-11-2019
Designation: Regional Sales Manager Regional Sales Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided CTC Rs. 1870800/- P.A.
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Personal

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Ami Rughani - Human

Capital and Administration, Meril Endo Surgery Pvt Ltd, found the employment as

genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ami Rughani - Human Capital and Administration

Report Verified Date:

04-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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From: Ami Rughani [mailto:ami.rughani@merillife.com]
Sent: Friday, April 4, 2025 6:04 PM

To: Akshatha

Ce: "Jayakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global'; emailgoldquest

Subject: Re: Ex-Employment verification for Bijoy Alley (2)- GO-HML-24- Meril Endo Surgery Pyt Ltd

Dear Akshatha,
Please refer to my remarks in the trail mail.

Warm regards,
Ami Roghani

Human Capital and Admimistration

Meril Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd.
Corporats Office

Bilakhia House, Muktanand hiarg,
Chala, Vapi - 296191, Gujarat
(Offy +91 260 24080

Annexure 4 (a)

HE/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Meril Endo Surgery Put Lid
Candidate Name Bijoy Alley Bijoy Alley
From (Date of Joming) 00 10 September 2014 10-Sep-2014
To (Date of ExitP.elieving) 04 November 2019 04-Nov-2019
Desigmation (At the time of leaving the company): Regional Sales Manager Regicnal Sales Manager
Emploves CodeTD/No 30223 50223
Salary/CTC: Please Provide CTC Rs. 1870800/~ FP.A.
Was this pesition: Permanent Temporary/ Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Superviser's Name Please Provide NA.
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Peraonal
R.ehire Eligibility {if “NO" kindly confinm the reason) (Please fill in the relevant information) Yes
Exit formalities completed: (Ves/INo) (Pleaze fill in the relevant mformation) Tes
Kindly confirm attached Relisving letter /document is awthentieate? Yes
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employvment tenure?
(If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) Nons
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes" Please explain brieflv) | No
DATA - BREACH of any kind No
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decision, Please lets us know: -
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Desienation) Ami Rughani
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

is residing at the provided address since the last 9 years to till date, hence closing

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Bijoy Alley Bijoy Alley

Application Id: GQ-HML-24 GQ-HML-24

Employee Id: NA NA

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Security Guard, who confirmed that the candidate

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Security Guard
Report Verified Date: 07-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PROFE

=

CSoLD
SSIOMNAL BACHKGEGROL

WMERIFICATION SI: I

Full Name of the Candidate

Bijoy Alley

Date of Verification

07-04-2025

Address a< provided by the candidate

#103, thirumala splendor, 1st main, central silboard, post office bommanahalli,
bangalore - 560068, Bangalore, Kamataka, 560068

Does physically verified address match with the above? yes

Werifier remarks if the address do not match NA

Mode of communication vierbal

MName of the Respondent

Relationship with the candidate Secunty Guard
MNumber of Years at present residence 9 years to till date
Residence Orwmership Status Own

Details of Address proof Venfied Other Meation Details
If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address been confirmed with neighbors?

Nature of Location Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius

Opp ansal forte apartment

Nearby Police Station

Bommanahalli Police station

Any Comment regarding the verification

Visited and obtained dedails from secarity guard but refused to give address proof.

MName of the signature of Representative with date

NA

Signature of Respondent

NA
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Annexure 5 (b)

m GPS Map Camera

el

Check !I'I

Bengaluru Karnataka India
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Annexure 5 (c)

e .LL. 1 Kl 6PS Map Camera

Lhechln
e~ BENGaluru, Karnataka, India
A h ': 171, Mear Hosur Road, Central Sil I-: Board Colony, Junction,
1—'?'3. Btm Layout, Bengalury, Karnatzka 5600638, India
-;l at 12.915306° Long 77.623139°
: Wt 07/04/2025 1212 PM CMT +05:20
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Annexure 5 (d)

. +9194357 49829 o o

Hi Bijoy Alley,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct

Yes | am staying in this apartment
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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